





RIMT University was established by the Govt. of Punjab as per Punjab Act No. 31 of 2015 & under section 2(f) of the UGC.

RIMT UNIVERSITY

Research Department

IS ORGANIZING

5TH FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME on CAPACITY BUILDING

Date: 19th to 23rd September 2023

"Education for Life"

RIMT UNIVERSITY

WORKSHOP/FDP

ABOUT RIMT UNIVERSITY

Driven by a strong inclination to assign the futuristic parameters to given standards of education, RIMT experienced the greatest period of momentum in its history while adding a new institution every year since its inception in 1998. The legacy continued and RIMT University was established by Govt. of Punjab under 2 (f) section of the UGC. The vision of the University is to impart quality education and produce society worthy individuals. Our mission is to create extraordinary learning experiences for the students. The University has embraced innovation and the entrepreneurial perspective. It encourages the staff and students to challenge conventions and explore new ways of learning.

The University places great emphasis on continuous academic development and encourages research in various disciplines. It organizes workshops and training programmes to enhance the capability and skills of the faculty members and students. It is in this direction that a one-week programme on capacity building is being organized from 19th to 23rd September 2023.

About FDP

The Purpose of most of the Faculty Development Programmes is to enhance the knowledge and skill base of the participants. While some of the programmes are discipline specific covering the latest developments in the concerned field, others focus on certain skills. This programme aims at sharpening of research skills which help in data analysis and interpretation.

Objectives of the Programme

The main objective of the programme is to enhance the research and analytical skills of the participants. Specifically the participants will be able to:

- Select appropriate research methods for conducting research
- Apply statistical tools for data analysis
- · Improve research report writing skills
- · Gain exposure about the research ethics

Contents of the Programme

- Overview of Research
- Research Methodology
- · Literature review
- Data Analysis through S.P.S.S
- Technical Report writing
- · How to write a Research Paper
- Data Integrity and Research Ethics

Who should attend

This workshop will be useful to

- · Academicians who want to enhance their research skills.
- · Research scholars and PG students in honing their research skills.
- · Industry executives in learning analytical and presentation skills for better decision-making.

Participation Fee

The participation fee for the programme will be as under:

■ Faculty members and Research Scholars : Rs. 600/-

■ UG / PG Students : Rs. 300/-

How To Register

Register on the given link. Fill the enclosed form and make payment.

Email your queries at <u>research@rimt.ac.in</u> or <u>santoshbali@rimt.ac.in</u> or Contact Dr. Santosh Bali, AP & Head, Doctoral Research, RIMT University at 8288037643

Online Registration link: https://rimt.ac.in/events/fdp-on-capacity-building-2023/

Online Payment Details

RIMT University, HDFC Bank Ltd. A/c No. 50100105732866

Swift Code: HDFCINBB IFSC Code: HDFC0000342

Branch: Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab

Online Payment should be made through Net Banking, IMPS or NEFT

CHIEF PATRON



Dr. Hukum Chand Bansal
Chancellor
RIMT University

PATRON



Mr. Vijayant BansalPro-Chancellor
RIMT University

PATRON



Dr. Vijay K. AgarwalPro-Chancellor
RIMT University

Programme Director Dr. B.S. Bhatia

Pro Vice-Chancellor RIMT University

Advisor Dr. Jibananda Mishra

Dean Academic Affairs
RIMT University

Resource Persons

• Dr. B.S. Bhatia

• Dr. J. Mishra

• Dr. Richa Shri

• Dr. Amandeep Singh

• Dr. Nitin Arora

• Dr. Mohinder Singh

• Dr. G.S.Ghotra

Pro Vice Chancellor, RIMT University Dean Academic Affairs, RIMT University

Professor (Pharmacy), Punjabi University, Patiala

Punjabi University, Patiala

Panjab University Chandigarh

Professor, RIMT University

Professor, RIMT University

Convener

Dr. Santosh Bali

Head, Doctoral Research Centre, RIMT University, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab- 8288037643, 7657848135 <u>research@rimt.ac.in</u>, <u>santoshbali@rimt.ac.in</u> <u>www.rimt.ac.in</u>

RIMT UNIVERSITY

Opposite Floating Restaurant, Sirhind Side, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab (147301)

Toll Free 1800 137 0022